5

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTHILED 1,
STATE OF OKLAHOMA OKLAko ISTRICT CT Coppy

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF
SECURITIES, ex rel. IRVING L. FAUGHT,
ADMINISTRATOR,

SEP 1 72015

30 COU RHUDES
Plaintiff, — LERy

VS. Case No. CJ-2013-5023

JASMINE, INC., et al.

B i T g g

Defendants.

ORDER GRANTING RECEIVER’S THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR
ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND EXPENSES

THIS MATTER comes before the Court upon the Receiver's Third Interim
Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees and Expenses. The Court, having
reviewed the Application, its attachments, and the statements submitted, finds the total
fees and costs are reasonable and appropriate, and determines that the Application
should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Receiver
is authorized to pay the Receiver's: (a) costs in the amount of $5,378.90, (b) fees in the
amount of $46,200.00, and (c) legal/administration fees in the amount of $113,653.50,
all as per the Application filed herein. Payment is authorized and Ordered to be made

in accordance with the Receiver's Application from the following accounts:

ACCOUNT PAYMENT
Jasmine § 417.36
Gates Operating §$ 80,000.00
Harrisburg S 55,232.40
Receivership Income § 30,000.00
TOTAL S 165,532.40
Order

Receiver's Third Interim Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees and Expenses
Page 1 of 2



IT 1S SO ORDERED.

DATED this / 7 day of September, 2015.

Approved:

S £< Court Clerk
. -~ TIM R(')-iﬁ%_'.rﬁ)_ocrrié County
_NicHolas A-Jehnsom OBA No. 30123 /e olcale

— Elias, Books, Brown & Nelson, P.C.
Two Leadership Square
211 N. Robinson, Suite 1300
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Telephone: (405) 232-3722
Facsimile: (405) 232-3746
Attorney for the Receiver

Order
Receiver's Third Interim Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees and Expenses
Page 2 of 2



